PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6631405

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| CHRISTOPHER E FISHER | 07/15/2014 |
| THOMAS R SZAREK | 07/24/2014 |
| JUSTIN B MCALLISTER | 07/17/2014 |
| PAVIEL BELIK | 07/17/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AEROVIRONMENT INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | 900 INNOVATORS WAY |
| City: | SIMI VALLEY |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 93065 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17073412 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)793-8226

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3107938222

Email: jgriecci@griecci.com

LAW OFFICE OF JOHN A GRIECCI **Correspondent Name:**

703 PIER AVE STE. B657 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: HERMOSA BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90254

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | AVI1045-05US |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JOHN GRIECCI |
| SIGNATURE: | /John Griecci/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/30/2021 |

Total Attachments: 5

source=AVI1045-01NS_140717_DAss#page1.tif source=AVI1045-01NS 140717 DAss#page2.tif source=AVI1045-01NS_140717_DAss#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055775 FRAME: 0476** 506584623

source=AVI1045-01NS_140717_DAss#page4.tif source=AVI1045-01NS_140717_DAss#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 055775 FRAME: 0477

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Christopher E. Fisher, of Simi Valley, California, Thomas Robert Szarek, of Oak Park, California, Justin B. McAllister, of Simi Valley, California, and Pavel Belik, of Simi Valley, California, Assignors, have invented a new and useful DEEP STALL AIRCRAFT LANDING, for which a National Stage application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 19, 2014, under Serial No. 13/261,814, and Attorney Docket No. AVI1045-01NS; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original and first inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, AEROVIRONMENT INC., a California corporation, having a place of business at 181 West Huntington Drive, Suite 202, Monrovia, California 91016, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Furthermore, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Page 1 of 5

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignors agree that this agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Assignor

| Date: 7/15/14 | |
|---------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|
| | Christopher E. Fisher |
| State of ALIFORNIA County of VENTURA | |
| On Juy 15 2014 before me, CARL | undaz, Norac, Promeersonally appeared |
| CHRISTOPHER ENGENE | (SATE), who proved to me on the basis of |

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public



Assignor

| Date: 4/24/2019 | |
|-----------------|--|
| | |

Thomas Robert Szarek

| | 1 | 50 |
|-----------|--------------|-------|
| State of | PLIFO | RUIL |
| | 1/ | |
| Cometriat | 1 3% N 11973 | NO 28 |

| On APAIL 24 2014 before | me, CARL | \mathbb{Z}_{m} | mas Douel | personally appeared |
|-------------------------|----------|------------------|------------------|---------------------|
| THOMAS ROPERT | SZARE | k, who | o proved to me o | on the basis of |

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature of Notary Public

CARMEN DIAZ
Commission # 2024111
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
Ny Comm. Expires May 11, 2017

Date:

Justin B. McAllister

State of ALIGA

County of VELTUZA

On JOLY 17.2014 before me, ARMEN DIAZ NOTATY USIGE personally appeared

TUSTIN BATES HEALISTER, who proved to me on the basis of

satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ahe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(3) on the instrument the person(6), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(6) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Signature of Notary Public

Date: 7/7/2014 Paul Belik

State of California

County of VENTURE

On July 17,2010 pefore me. Carney Diaz Notary Purioersonally appeared

satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

who proved to me on the basis of

CARMEN DIAZ Commission # 2024111

Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires May 11, 2017

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 03/30/2021